
2018 OTSEGO COUNTY BOARD MEETINGS 
 

 

 

 

 

 

All County Board meetings are held in the 2nd floor Board Chambers, Otsego County 
Office Building, 197 Main Street, Cooperstown, N.Y. on the first Wednesday of every 
month at 10:00 a.m. However, when the date fixed for a regular meeting falls on a legal 
holiday, the meeting shall be held on the day following. If additional business arises 
during the month, then a mid-month meeting will be scheduled.   
 
Following is the schedule of County Board meetings for the year 2018.  This schedule is 
subject to change throughout the year.  If you have any questions about the meeting 
schedule or the agenda for the meeting, you should contact the Clerk of the Board at 
607-547-4202. 
 
 

Wednesday, January 3, 2018   10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, February 7, 2018   10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, March 7, 2018   10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, April 4, 2018   10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, May 2, 2018   10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, June 6, 2018   10:00 a.m. 
Thursday, July 5, 2018    10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, August 1, 2018   10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, September 5, 2018  10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, October 3, 2018   10:00 a.m. 
Wednesday, November 7, 2018  10:00 a.m. 
Budget Hearing @ Courthouse         Date and time TBD 
Wednesday, December 5, 2018  10:00 a.m. 
December mid-month meeting         Date and time TBD 


